Florida Public Service Commission
Page 3
October 9, 2001

P) Substitute MFR Schedule E-1 B, Wastewater Rate Development
Schedule.

Substitute MFR Schedule E-2, Revenue Schedule at Present and
Proposed Rates.

Substitute MFR Schedule E-1 3, Projected Test Year Revenue
Calculation.

3. Sixteen (16) copies of the revised Direct Testimony of Charles K. Lewis.

Thomas A. Cloud, Esquire

GRAY, HARRIS & ROBINSON, P.A.

TAC:gcj
Enclosures
cc: Zellwood Board of Directors (without attachments)

Julian Coto (without attachments)
Gary Morse (without attachments)

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Zellwocd Station Co-op. Inc.
Docket No.: 010492-WS
Test Year Ended: December 31,2000
Interim [ 1 Final IXl
Historical [X 1 Projected [ 1

REVISED l O I O l / O l
Schedule. A- I
Page 1 of 2
Preparer: C. K. Lewis

Explanation: Provide the calculatlon of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All
non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Fulure Use.

---I- ~~ ------ - -.____

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5)
Balance Adjusted

Line Per Utllity Utility Supporting
No. Description Books Mdjustments Balance Schedule(8)

1 Utility Plant In Service $1,813,479 0 $1,813,479 A-5

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 5,200 0 5,200 A-5

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 (1 56,065) (156,065) A-7

4 Pro Forma Plant 0 $65,000 65,000 A-3

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciatldn (756,336) ($2,071) (758,408) A-3

6 Less: CtAC (1,187,356) 0 (1,197,350) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 434,260 0 434,260 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustment8 0 0 0

9 Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0

10 Non-Used & Useful Am Depreciation 0 $66,86 1 66,861 A-3lA-9

11 Working Capital Allowance

12 Total Rate Base

A-17

Rbase.wk4

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Company Zeilwood Station Co-op, Inc.
Docket No.: 010492-WS
Test Year Ended: December 31,2000
Interim [ ] Final [X I
Historical [X 1 Projected I ]

REVISED 10101101
Schedule' A-2
Page 1 of 2
Preparer: C. K. Lewis

Wlanatibn: Provide lhe calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. At1